

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7113 OF 2000@@  
BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB

P.H. Pujar

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Kanthi Rajashekhar Kidiyappa & Ors.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

DATE : 20-11-2001: This matter was called on for hearing today.@@  
BB

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Appellant(s): Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. D.N.Nanjunta Reddy, Adv.,  
Mr. C.H. Jadhav, Adv.,  
Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.,  
Mr. Raghu.M., Adv.,  
Ms. Divya Nair, Adv.,  
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.  
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T..J.  
.SP2

Let a copy of the report, as is available on record and as submitted to this Court in terms of the Order of this Court dated 7th August, 2001, be made available to the parties. In our view, judicial propriety demands that the matter be placed before a three Judge Bench. Hence the Registry is directed to place the matter before a Bench of three learned Judges.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master

(D.D. Jindal)  
Assistant Registrar