

C.A.No. 7113 OF 2000
.UP 10 2; Draft, smtst; -n -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -y -e; dumbp
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R

ITEM No.102 Court No. 2 SECTION XVII
Part-Heard

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.7113/2000@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

P.H. Pujar Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Kanthi Rajashekhar Kidiyappa & Ors. Respondent (s)
(With office report)

Date 31/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Appellant (s) Mr. K K Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D N N Reddy, Adv.
Mr. C H Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. S Sukumaran, Adv.
Mr. V K Sidharthan, Adv.
Ms. Divya Nair, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. L N Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.
Mr. P P Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Mr. K K Venugopal, learned Senior counsel started arguments at 12.50 P.M. and concluded at 2.25 P.M. Thereafter, Mr. L N Rao, learned Senior counsel argued the matter till 3.30 P.M.

Hearing concluded.

After hearing learned counsel for the parties and perusing the record, the appeal is allowed for the reasons to be given later. The effect of this would be that the Election Petition, filed by respondent No.1, stands dismissed.

.SP1

(S.L. Goyal)
Court Master

(Kanchan Jain)
AR-cum-PS

Signed order is placed on the file.

.PA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7113 of 2000@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

P H Pujar

....Appellant

VS.

Kanthi Rajashekhar Kidiyappa & Ors.Respondents

O R D E R@@
CCCCCCCC

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

After hearing learned counsel for the parties and perusing the record, we allow the appeal for the reasons to be given later. The effect of this would be that the Election Petition, filed by respondent No.1, stands dismissed.

.SP1

.....J.
(B. N. KIRPAL)

.....J.
(Y. K. SABHARWAL)

.....J.
(K. G. BALAKRISHNAN)

New Delhi
January 31, 2002.